H-28
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N

Pressure Ports – See Page H-50 for Dimensions
PSIBAR® CVD TYPES
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
SELECT:	 6700	 B	 G	 B10	 00	 G	 3	 000	 B
1. 6700 series for bar ranges,
 6710 series for psi ranges
2. Output Response:
 B 4-20 mA Undamped;
3. Pressure Datam:
 G gauge and compound; A absolute
4. Insert pressure range code from table below
5. Pressure Port see chart
6. Electrical Connection
 C Fixed plug size 10-6, mate sold separately part # 499532-0006
 M IP68 immersible cable; G Fixed plug to DIN 43650, mate supplied
 L M12 x 1 (5 pin); 3 1/2-14 NPT conduit
7. Approvals/Protection
 3 CE;
 G ATEX approved intrinsically safe EExia IIC T4, galvanic isolation gauge and absolute
8. Cable Length in meters (requires electrical connection code M)
 000 no cable;  001 1 meter cable;  999 999 meters
9. Static/Thermal performance
 B 0.15%/.5%
 Note: For 500mb use range code A 0.25%/3%
Electrical Connections
Cable Legend:
R = Red	 BL  =  Blue
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK